

Devinder Singh Vs. State of H.P. and Ors

CWP No.2958 of 2026

20.03.2026 Present: Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.

List on **23.04.2026**.

CMP No.4290 of 2026

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 20, 2026
(*R.Atal*)