

Devinder Singh versus State of H.P and others

CWP No.2958 of 2026

26.05.2026 Present: Ms. Seema Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that an application has been moved for placing on record certain documents. Learned counsel to follow up the matter in the Registry, so that application be placed in the case file. List after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

May 26, 2026
(yogesh)